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Commodore Secretary, Southern Europe
Brainard Cooper Claudio Ciufo
176 Ridge Avenue Ple. Medaglie d’Oro 72
Chattanooga, TN 37404 USA 00136 Roma, Italy
Telephone: +423-622-6081 Mobile: +39-348-3060367
Fax: +423-624-0300 e-mail: ita30001@snipers.it
e-mail: bcoop@voy.net
Vice Commodore Secretary, Northern Europe
Jiro Yamamoto Ola Nygard
902 Neomaimu Tsurumi Riverside Haldenskogvegen 4 B
5-11-12 Tsurumi-Chuoh, Tsurumi-Ku N1367 SnarØya, Norway
Yokohama, Japan 230 telephone: (h) +47-67-12-0666
Telephone/fax: +81-45-507-2856 fax: +47-22-81-4501
Work fax: +81-45-505-7617 e-mail: ola.nygard@steenstrup.no
e-mail: j-yamamoto-sndr@tbf.t-com.ne.jp
Rear Commodore Western Hemisphere General Secretary
Henrique Motta Don Hackbarth
c/o Pedro Calmon Filho & Assoc. 2350 Willeo Rill Road
Av. Franklin Roosevelt, 194, grupo 801 Marietta, GA 30062 USA
Rio de Janeiro, RS 20021-120 Brazil telephone: (h) +770-587-3653
Telephone: +55-21-532-2323 (w) +770-395-2891
Fax: +55-21-533-3950 fax: +770-587-0789
e-mail: motta@iis.com.br dhackbar@bellsouth.net
Past Commodore Vice Secretary, Western Hemisphere
Birger Jansen Celia Garrafa
Furstlia 27A Rua Jõao de Sousa Dias 983 Apt. 101
N1367 Snarøya, Norway 04618-003 São Paulo, SP Brazil
Telephone & fax: +47-67-11-0711 telephone: +55-11-533-6291
e-mail: birja@frisurf.no fax: +55-11-241-9558

e-mail: fgarrafa@tpn.com.br
Rules Committee Chairman US National Secretary
Giorgio Brezich Bill Welch, MD
Via Negrelli 12 P.O. Box 2154
34143 Trieste, Italy St. Petersburg, FL 33731 USA
telephone: (h) +39-040-307-955 telephone: +727-821-0900
fax: +39-040-304-273 fax: +727-896-4541
e-mail: Giorgio.brezich@tin.it mobile: +727-481-1427

e-mail: fl-sails@mindspring.com
European General Secretary Member at Large 2001-2003
Gilles Boisaubert Felix Gancedo
11 Passage Paillot c/ Cueva de Menga 6-Urb. Candado
94360 Bry sur Marne, France 29018 El Candado, Andalucia, Spain
mobile: +33-607-905823 telephone: +34-95-229-2932
e-mail: yves.boisaubert@libertysurf.fr fax: +34-95-220-3386

e-mail: fgancedo@teleline.es
Vice Secretary, Europe Member at Large 2001-2003

Sherry Welch
P.O. Box 2154
St. Petersburg, FL 33731 USA
Telephone: +727-821-0900
e-mail: fl-sails@mindspring.com
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Member at Large 2002-2004 Member at Large 2002-2004
Robert Dunkley Pedro Garra
P.O. Box N3230 Rufina Bauza 2489
Nassau, Bahamas 11300 Montevideo, Uruguay
Telephone: (w) +242-328-5573 telephone: (h) +59-82-709-1320
Fax: +242-328-5579 fax: +59-82-916-3315
e-mail: rdunkley@aamanagement.com e-mail: pgarra@movinet.com.uy

Member at Large 2003-2005 Member at Large 2003-2005
Giovanni Galeotti Cliff Browning
Jan van Rysvycklaan 83, BUS 2 5315 N. Capitol Avenue
2018 Antwerp, Belgium Indianapolis, Indiana 46208  USA
e-mail: giovanni-galeotti@libero.it telephone: (h) +317-251-3467

(w) +317-634-3456
fax: +317-637-7561
e-mail: browning@worldip.com

Non-Voting  Board Members

Legal Counsel Chief Measurer
Leigh Savage Antonio Bari
71 Regal Place Via Vittorio Veneto 24
Grosse Pointe Shores, MI 48236 USA 38100 Trento, Italy
Telephone: (h) +313-884-7929 e-mail: Antonio.bari@vivoscuola.it
(w) +810-777-0720
fax: +810-777-0727
e-mail: lhspc@msn.com
ISAF Representative Vice Chairman, Rules Committee

Steve Stewart
4451 Piute Place
San Diego, CA 92117 USA
Telephone: +858-483-9535
Mobile: +858-342-9704
e-mail: stewcon@san.rr.com

Secretary, Eastern Europe Treasurer
Alexei Fomin Pedro Lorson
UL8 Marta Dom 2/10 27 Prospect Avenue
Korpus 3, KV 30 Port Washington, NY 11050 USA
125083 Moscow, Russia telephone/fax: (h) +516-944-3964
telephone/fax: +70-95-576-6027 work: +212-747-1660
telephone/fax: +70-95-576-4353 fax: +212-747-1541
e-mail: mssru@ropnet.ru e-mail: plorson@optonline.net
Chief Information Officer Executive Director
Don Bedford Jerelyn Biehl
4007 Mt. Barnard Avenue 1833 Tustin Street
San Diego, CA 92111-2514 USA San Diego, CA 92106-1734 USA
Telephone: (h) +858-467-9360 telephone: (w) +619-224-6998
e-mail: dbedford@san.rr.com fax: +619-224-6997

e-mail: scira@snipe.org 


